

Resolution in Support of the County Judges and Commissioners Association of Texas Conference being held in Lubbock in 2026

WHEREAS, Lubbock County has membership in the County Judges and Commissioners Association of Texas; and

WHEREAS, the Lubbock County Commissioners Court is excited at the possibility of hosting this conference in Lubbock and looks forward to showcasing the many wonderful attributes of our community.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Lubbock County Commissioners Court supports hosting the 2026 County Judges and Commissioners Association of Texas Conference in Lubbock.

Signed this 12th day of August 2024.

| Terence Kovar, Precinct 1 | Jason Corley, Precinct 2 |
|-------------------------------|----------------------------|
| Gilbert A. Flores, Precinct 3 | Jordan Rackler, Precinct 4 |
| Curtis I | Parrish, County Judge |